

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI January 11, 2022 AGENDA 1:00 PM

# CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

# **REGULAR AGENDA**

- 1. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, IN SUPPORT OF LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE THAT GAVE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES OF A MUNICIPALITY AND/OR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES OWNED BY A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY THE AUTHORITY TO ENACT RATE STRUCTURES AND CUSTOMER AFFORDABILITY PROGRAMS TO ASSIST LOW INCOME CUSTOMERS AND TO GENERALLY ALLOW FOR THE ADJUSTMENT, RELEASE, OR EXTINGUISHING OF INDEBTEDNESS FROM A CUSTOMER'S WATER AND SEWER AND SANITATION BILL UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES AND TO EXTEND SUNSET OF THAT INITIATIVE FOR 24 MONTHS.
- 2. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, IN SUPPORT OF A PROPOSED REQUEST FOR FUNDING FOR PREPARATION OF THALIA MARA HALL FOR USA IBC 2023 AND FOR CONTINUED RENOVATION OF THE RUSSELL C. DAVIS PLANETARIUM.
- 3. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, IN SUPPORT OF A PROPOSED LEGISLATIVE REQUEST FOR FUNDING FOR MULTI-PURPOSE TURF FIELDS FOR VA LEGION FIELD AND SYKES PARK.
- 4. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION THAT WOULD GIVE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES OF A MUNICIPALITY THE AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A LAND BANK FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACQUIRING, MANAGING, MAINTAINING AND FACILITATING THE REDEVELOPMENT OF UNDERUTILIZED, VACANT, BLIGHTED, AND TAX-DELINQUENT PROPERTIES.
- 5. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR FUNDS FOR THE JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT AND JACKSON FIRE DEPARTMENT TO INCREASE PUBLIC SAFETY.
- 6. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MS REQUESTING \$4 MILLION FOR EROSION REPAIR AND CONTROL OF WHITE OAK CREEK FROM OLD CANTON ROAD TO ADKINS BLVD.

# **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

# **ADJOURNMENT**